Foresta has sourced leading industry consultants to carry out the required design and regulatory consents 
to enable the project to succeed. These expert consultants will also be engaged to monitor construction 
and plant commissioning, where required. 

FORESTA has received the sum of $2,400,000 AUD (two million four hundred thousand Australian dollars) 
into its company bank account as a full and final settlement of its insurance claim. This payment concludes 
the claim related to assets damaged in the Apple Tree Creek incident. Foresta has now fulfilled its 
commitment to maximise shareholder value by diligently pursuing its full insurance entitlements.

[...]

We have sourced leading industry consultants to carry out the required design and regulatory consents to enable the 
project to succeed. These expert consultants will also be engaged to monitor construction and plant commissioning, 
where required. 

Final Insurance Settlement Payment 

FORESTA has received the sum of $2,400,000 AUD (two million four hundred thousand Australian dollars) into its 
company bank account as a full and final settlement of its insurance claim. This payment concludes the claim related to 
assets damaged in the Apple Tree Creek incident. 

FGH has previously received payments totalling $2,200,000 from its insurers in relation to this insurance claim, bringing